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PROGRAM AREA POC PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS BACK-UP

Director Craig, Jack (513) 246-0460 jack.craig@emcbc.doe.gov

Deputy Director Holland, Ralph (513) 246-0550 ralph.holland@emcbc.doe.gov

Executive Assistant Johnson, Kim (513) 246-0462 kim.johnson@emcbc.doe.gov

Administrative Officer Chafin, Lynette (513) 246-0461 lynette.chafin@emcbc.doe.gov

(513) 246-0526

72-Hour Notifications Chafin, Lynette (513) 246-0461 lynette.chafin@emcbc.doe.gov Taylor, Bill
EMCBC Press Releases Chafin, Lynette (513) 246-0461 lynette.chafin@emcbc.doe.gov Taylor, Bill
Integrovernmental Liaison Taylor, Bill (803) 952-8231 bill.taylor@srs.gov Chafin, Lynette
Public Affairs for Supported Sites Taylor, Bill (803) 952-8231 bill.taylor@srs.gov Chafin, Lynette
Public Involvement/Community Outreach Chafin, Lynette (513) 246-0461 lynette.chafin@emcbc.doe.gov Taylor, Bill

Authorizing Official for Pcard Program Chafin, Lynette (513) 246-0461
lynette.chafin@emcbc.doe.gov Hess, David 

(david.hess@emcbc.doe.gov)
Correspondence and Commitment Control & Tracking 
(CCTS), Corporate Activity Resource Request 
(CARR)

Johnson, Kim
(513) 246-0462

kim.johnson@emcbc.doe.gov Chafin, Lynette

EMCBC Web Page Content Chafin, Lynette (513) 246-0461
lynette.chafin@emcbc.doe.gov Best, Ward 

(ward.best@emcbc.doe.gov)
Pending Actions Chafin, Lynette (513) 246-0461 lynette.chafin@emcbc.doe.gov Johnson, Kim
Policies and Procedures for EMCBC Staff Chafin, Lynette (513) 246-0461 lynette.chafin@emcbc.doe.gov Johnson, Kim
Weekly Johnson, Kim (513) 246-0462 kim.johnson@emcbc.doe.gov Chafin, Lynette

PUBLIC AFFAIRS

STAFF CONTACT INFORMATION                                                

ADMINISTRATIVE
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